1 2 5 63 4
Approvals
Applications
At a Glance
Benefits
Temperature
maintenance
Pipelines

 re
se
rv
ed
Type
Power output
@120 VAC
Power output
@208 VAC
Power output
@240 VAC
Power output
@277 VAC Item no.
[W/ft] [W/m] [W/ft] [W/m] [W/ft] [W/m] [W/ft] [W/m]
ELP/PFA-6-120-BOT 1.8 6 - - 7.6 25 10 33 BA33206120
ELP/PFA-10-120-BOT 3 10 9.1 30 - - - - BA33210120
ELP/PFA-10-240-BOT - - - - 3 10 4 13 BA33210240
ELP/PFA-15-240-BOT - - - - 4.6 15 6.1 20 BA33215240
ELP/PFA-20-240-BOT - - - - 6.1 20 8.2 27 BA33220240
ELP/PFA-30-240-BOT - - - - 9.1 30 12.2 40 BA33230240
ELP for use with multiple voltages
www.eltherm.com Contact us: +1 (289) 812-6631 1; +49 (0) 2736 4413-0 • info@eltherm.com
	 Heating circuit lengths ELP/PFA on the following conditions:
	 	 90% power at the end of the trace heater

rv
ed
Order Information
277 VAC Nominal Voltage
480 VAC Nominal Voltage
600 VAC Nominal Voltage
Type
Power Contact
spacing
WxH
approx. Heating circuit length Color
Outershield Item no.
[W/ft] [W/m] [ft] [m] [“] [mm] [ft] [m]
ELP/PFA-6-120-BOT 1.8 6 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 334 102 Orange BA33206120
ELP/PFA-10-120-BOT 3 10 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 259 79 Orange BA33210120
ELP/PFA-15-120-BOT 4.6 15 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 210 64 Orange BA33215120
ELP/PFA-20-120-BOT 6.1 20 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 180 55 Orange BA33220120
ELP/PFA-25-120-BOT 7.6 25 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 164 50 Orange BA33225120
ELP/PFA-30-120-BOT 9.1 30 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 147 45 Orange BA33230120
120 VAC Nominal Voltage
Type
Power Contact
spacing
WxH
approx. Heating circuit length Color
Outershield Item no.
[W/ft] [W/m] [ft] [m] [“] [mm] [ft] [m]
ELP/PFA-10-208-BOT 3 10 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 452 138 Grey BA33210208
ELP/PFA-30-208-BOT 9.1 30 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 259 79 Orange BA33210120
208 VAC Nominal Voltage
Type
Power Contact
spacing
WxH
approx. Heating circuit length Color
Outershield Item no.
[W/ft] [W/m] [ft] [m] [“] [mm] [ft] [m]
ELP/PFA-10-240-BOT 3 10 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 521 159 Grey BA33210240
ELP/PFA-15-240-BOT 4.6 15 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 423 129 Grey BA33215240
ELP/PFA-20-240-BOT 6.1 20 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 365 111 Grey BA33220240
ELP/PFA-25-240-BOT 7.6 25 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 334 102 Orange BA33206120
ELP/PFA-30-240-BOT 9.1 30 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 301 92 Grey BA33230240
240 VAC Nominal Voltage
Type
Power Contact
spacing
WxH
approx. Heating circuit length Color
Outershield Item no.
[W/ft] [W/m] [ft] [m] [“] [mm] [ft] [m]
ELP/PFA-10-240-BOT 4 13 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 521 159 Grey BA33210240
ELP/PFA-15-240-BOT 6.1 20 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 423 129 Grey BA33215240
ELP/PFA-20-240-BOT 8.2 27 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 365 111 Grey BA33220240
ELP/PFA-25-240-BOT 10 33 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 334 102 Orange BA33206120
ELP/PFA-30-240-BOT 12.2 40 3.28 1.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 301 92 Grey BA33230240
Type
Power Contact
spacing
WxH
approx. Heating circuit length Color
Outershield Item no.
[W/ft] [W/m] [ft] [m] [“] [mm] [ft] [m]
ELP/PFA-40-480-BOT 12.2 40 6.56 2.0 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 521 159 Red BA33240480
Type
Power Contact
pacing
WxH
approx. Heating circuit length Color
Outershield Item no.
[W/ft] [W/m] [ft] [m] [“] [mm] [ft] [m]
ELP/PFA-15-600-BOT 4.6 15 8.20 2.5 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 1230 375 Red BA33215600
ELP/PFA-20-600-BOT 6.1 20 8.20 2.5 0.34 x 0.26 8.6 x 6.7 944 288 Red BA33220600